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1.
Basically in ERP system you create document (Sales orders, Purchase orders, Production orders, Credit Notes and so on. You register to the database all transaction connected to these documents by pressing F11. Then you create Item Ledger Entries, Customer Ledger entries, Dimension Entries, Vendor Entries, Value Entries and General ledger Entries. In order to get out of these records the reasonable reports you need a simple tool in order to create an easy reports.  

2.
 Go to :
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3. From there you can open below stated menu and from this menu you can start already prepared analysis. This analysis consists of Name, Code for Line definition and code for column definition (see report below)  :
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and  the chosen report look like :
[image: image3.png]test 1 - Sales Analysis Report

General | Fiters | Options

Analysis Report Name . . [MIKI TEST &

Analysis Line Template. . [MY-ITEMS1 (3]
Analysis Column Templ... |MIKI IT &

Date Fiter

Trem Budget Fiter

08.11.10..14.11.10

Row R
[ Description
1 Frequency fiker for L5-100
xz Manual for Loudspeskers
2 The Cannon Group PLC
E Selengorian Ltd

17313 12 = [0

Sales
Amaunt

Purchases

Sales
uantiy

Purchase
uant

510

5-2m

483,00

3.356,86

345,00

2.063,54

®

23,00

68,00

23,00

68,00




   
were you can see Analysis Line Template and Analysis Column Template shown below :
Line Template (example) : 
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Column Template (example) : 
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4. Different report might look as follows :
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5. Based on a simple rules you can create your own reports by definition of line and columns templates and chosen period and by use of filtering  across dimensions as it is shown below :   
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     All Input Data for every above created report are different types of entries !!!!!!!!! 

